## CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT The State of New Hampshire

To the Inhabitants of the School District in the Town of Clarksville qualified to vote in District affairs:

You are hereby notified to meet at the Town Hall in said District on Tuesday, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of March 2020, at 6:00 o'clock in the evening, to act upon the following subjects:

- 01. To determine the salaries of the School Board and fix the compensation of any other officers or agents of the District. The proposed salaries are currently included in Article 04.
- 02. To hear the reports of agents, auditors, committees or officers chosen and pass any vote relating thereto.
- 03. Shall the School District amend and update the existing Authorized Regional Enrollment Plan Agreement with the Pittsburg School District to comply with current education laws, and further shall it renew the amended Agreement for three (3) additional years, until June 30, 2024 and in accordance with the proposed Plan Agreement on file with the School District Clerk? A copy of the amended plan is also included in the annual school report?
- 04. To see if the District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT (\$486,188) payment of salaries for the School District officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the District. The school board recommends this article. (Majority vote required)
- 05. To transact any other business that may legally come before this meeting.

Given under our hands at said Clarksville, the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February 2020.

## **CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL BOARD:**

Michel A. Dionne, Chairman Heather Mitchell Judith E. Roche

## A True Copy of the Warrant Attest:

## **CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL BOARD:**

Michel A. Dionne, Chairman Heather Mitchell Judith E. Roche